FORM PTO-1618A	01 - 28 - 2000
омв 0651-0027	
	101253086
1	IN FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleasure the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 08/13/99
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name REMOTEIMAGE LLC	
Formerly	
	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Climited Patrices Sing No. 2 Corporation
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ETRAUMA LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	L.
Address Weet 1425 E. NEWPORT CENTER	DRIVE
Address (inter)	
Address (line 2)	FIORIDA 33442
Address (line 3) DEERFIELD BEACH City	State/Country Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
XX Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation FLORIDA
8/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000022 75644675 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
C:461 (40.00 OP	
	and the magnetic including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this conection of information a estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including a finite matter Officer, Washington,
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover states of the Office of Ma Office of Macon and Reparatory Affairs, Office of Ma Office of Macon 1961-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass	le approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB gnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:

]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0929

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651:0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	LARSON AND TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900				
Address (line 2)	Alexandria, Virginia 223	14			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number 7	03-394-4900		
Name	Brewster Taylor				
Address (line 1)	Larson and Taylor				
Address (Ilne 2)	1199 North Fairfax Street				
Address (line 3)	Alexandria, Virginia 223	14			
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)		
75/644,8	75				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #12-0555					
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
BREWSTEF	R TAYLOR	Zul D. G.	JANUARY 3, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0930

FROM: 954:570-6368

Exhibit F

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, RemoteImage LLC, an Arizona corporation with a principal address of 20385 N. 66th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85308, has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark

Serial No.

Filed

Goods/Services

REMOTEIMAGE

75/644,875

2/22/1999

Computer software for

transmitting medical records via the internet;

WHEREAS, eTrauma, LLC, a Florida corporation with a principal address of 1425 E. Newport Center Drive, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said application, and any registration which may issue therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, RemoteImage LLC hereby assigns to eTrauma, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, said application for registration, and any registration which may issue therefrom.

It is hereby requested that the certificate of registration be issued in the name of the Assignee, eTrauma, LLC.

Date: 8/13/99

RemoteImage LLC

y: _____Tichana Tiniana

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

TRADEMARK RÉEL: 002012 FRAME: 0931